STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

PROVIDENCE, SC.

SUPERIOR COURT

(FILED: October 14, 2016)

WILLIAM CASPERSON, individually and	:	
on behalf of a class of persons similarly-situated,	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
v.	:	C.A. No. PC-2014-6139
	:	
AAA SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND,	:	
JOHN DOE COMPANIES, 1 through 10,	:	
inclusive, and JOHN DOES, 1 through 10	:	
inclusive,	:	
Defendants.	:	

AMENDED DECISION

SILVERSTEIN, J. This Amended Decision is being filed to correct the following errors contained in the original Decision filed on October 13, 2016:

The second full sentence on page 4 should read:

"Plaintiff's normal rate of pay was \$12.50 per hour."

The reference to G.L. 1956 § 28-12-3(h) following this sentence should be deleted.

The remaining contents of the Decision filed on October 13, 2016 remain the same.



RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT *Amended Decision Addendum Sheet*

TITLE OF CASE:	Casperson v. AAA Southern New England, et al.	
CASE NO:	PC-2014-6139	
COURT:	Providence County Superior Court	
DATE DECISION FILED:	October 14, 2016	
JUSTICE/MAGISTRATE:	Silverstein, J.	
ATTORNEYS:		
For Plaintiff:	V. Edward Formisano, Esq.	
For Defendant:	Brendan J. Lowd, Esq. Christina L. Lewis, Esq.	